

CIN: L63090MH1995PLC091063

Date: June 30, 2023

To,
The Manager
Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Address: Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex ("BKC"), Bandra (East),

Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra, India

SYMBOL: TOTAL

Subject: <u>Intimation of closure of trading window for the quarter ended</u> on June 30, 2023:

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2015 read with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018 including the Second Amendment in the said Regulations dated July 25, 2019, we wish to inform you that the trading window for dealing in equity shares of the Company shall remain closed after the closure of trading hours on NSE on June 30, 2023 till 48 hours after the declaration of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 for all the Directors, Designated Persons, Insiders, and their Immediate Relatives.

It is requested to the designated persons and their immediate relatives ensure compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading), Regulations, 2015 (including amendments thereto) and shall not trade or deal otherwise in the Company's securities during the above period of trading window closure.

TOTAL TRANSPORT SYSTEMS LIMITED

7th floor, T Square, Opp Chandivali Petrol Pump, Sakinaka, Andheri(E), Mumbai - 400 072. Maharashtra India.





CIN: L63090MH1995PLC091063

The date of the meeting of the Board to approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 will be informed in due course.

This is for your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Total Transport Systems Limited

Bhavik Trivedi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A49807 Date: June 30, 2023

Place: Mumbai

TOTAL TRANSPORT SYSTEMS LIMITED

7th floor, T Square, Opp Chandivali Petrol Pump, Sakinaka, Andheri(E), Mumbai - 400 072. Maharashtra India.